00) feet southwesterlyfrom the southwesterly right-ol-way line of New York,New Haven and Hartford Railroad ,Company; thence runrdngnorthwesterly to northerly in a. line which is parallel: to
and sixty and no/l00 (60. 00) feet southwesterly and westerly.
from the westerly right-ot-way Une 

of New York, NeWHaven and Hartford Railroad Company about one thousand
seven hundred forty-five (1, 745) feet to the point 01 beginning.
Contains approximately three (3) acres of land. Said last coursebounds southwesterly and westerly -onl ndnowor formerly ofnfcfStandardRomper Conp any. Inc.